

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Oct 15, 2013, 11:32 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CPJ
RECEIVED BY EMAIL

No. 89093-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of

NEHA CHANDOLA NKA NEHA VYAS
Respondent

and

MANUL VARN CHANDOLA
Appellant

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER
TO AMICUS DEORNELLAS

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
Attorney for Respondent
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT..... 1

B. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES RAISED BY AMICUS..... 1

C. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE2

D. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED....5

 1. THE COURT HAS THE AUTHORITY TO RESTRICT THE FATHER’S RESIDENTIAL TIME SO AS TO PROTECT THE CHILD’S BEST INTERESTS.....5

 2. THIS CASE DOES NOT INVOLVE HYPOTHETICAL INJURIES ARISING FROM HYPOTHETICAL DISRUPTIONS IN HYPOTHETICAL GRANDPARENT-GRANDCHILD RELATIONSHIPS.....6

 3. THE ISSUE OF INDIAN CULTURAL EXCEPTIONALISM IS NOT PRESENTED HERE.....8

E. MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES 10

F. CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Marriage of Cabalquinto</i> , 100 Wn.2d 325, 669 P.2d 886 (1983)	10
<i>In re Marriage of Katare</i> , 175 Wn.2d 23, 283 P.3d 546 (2012).....	6
<i>In re Marriage of Kovacs</i> , 121 Wn.2d 795, 854 P.2d 629 (1993).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Taddeo-Smith and Smith</i> , 127 Wn. App. 400, 110 P.3d 1192 (2005).....	10
<i>Tucker v. Tucker</i> , 14 Wn. App. 454, 456, 542 P.2d 789 (1975).....	10

Statutes, Rules, & Other Authorities

RCW 26.09.191(3)(g).....	6
